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IN THE
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT enas M. Gould, Clerk
U. 5. District Court
FOR THE w. D OF TN, Memghis
WESTERN DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE
Re:  Senior Status District Judges are Eligible : Administrative Order

to Vote on All Matters of Internal Court : No. 2015- IO
Administration in this District s

The Court recognizes the invaluable role that Senior Status Judges have in both the
disposition of cases assigned to them as well as their participation in the internal administration
of the Court. The need for them to become fully participating and voting members of the Court
has increased as the number of Senior Status Judges on the Court has increased; otherwise, a
significant number of district judges will have less than full representation on the Court’s internal
administrative operation.

The Court, therefore, has approved and adopted by vote of the active district judges this
Administrative Order, which removes from previous Administrative Order No. 2007-07 the
restriction that “Senior Status Judges are not eligible to vote on policy matters directly affecting
the workload of the [A]ctive Judges of the Court as may arise from time to time”. In all other
respects, Administrative Order No. 2007-07 remains in full force and effect.

o O
So Ordered this ay of WS 2015,

@niel Breen, Chief Jua\ge
—
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S‘._Tl"homas Anderson, District Judge { T., District Judge
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Shery . Lipj;l,( District Judge

Attachment: Administrative Order No. 2007-07



